3M™ Quick Connect System
(QCS) 2811
Communication Markets Division
Features Benefits
Tool-less jumpering Simple termination practices help increase
technician productivity
Visibility to jumpers Ability to inspect jumper termination allows
validation of connection, minimizing rework

Environmental
Telcordia TR-NWT-001195 Generic Requirements for Insulation Displacement Connector (IDC)
Cross-Connect Terminal Blocks
Operating temperature range -20°C to 60°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 90°C
RoHS: Compliant with EU RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
Materials:
Plastics: Thermoplastic
Contacts: Bronze, Tin (Sn) plating
Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description 3M ID Min.
Order
BLOCKS
2811AD-O Type A cross connect terminal block, gel-filled, 10-pair block – orange XS-0038-7338-6 200
2811BD-O Type B cross connect terminal block, gel-filled, 10-pair block – orange XS-0038-7339-4 200
2811BD-0-10PAIR Type B 10-pair cross connect terminal block kit 80-6113-8896-6 1
BLOCKS AND FRAME KITS
2811DF100-M21A QCS 2811 pre-terminated short harness to RJ21 connector, 100 pair with frame 80-6113-3898-1 1
2811DF50-M21A QCS 2811 pre-terminated short harness to RJ21 connector, 50 pair with frame 80-6113-3896-5 1
2811F100-100-30P QCS 2811B, dry, 100 pair with frame, 30 mm pitch 80-6114-8015-5 1
WALL MOUNT FRAMES
2810F100-25P QCS frame only, 25 mm pitch, 100 pair 80-6113-3164-8 1
2810F100-22P QCS frame only, 22.5 mm pitch, 100 pair 80-6113-3166-3 1
2810F30-25P QCS frame only, 25 mm pitch, 30 pair 80-6113-8949-7 1
Ordering Information (cont’d)
Product Number Product Description 3M ID Min.
Order
2810F50-22P QCS frame only, 22.5 mm pitch, 50 pair 80-6113-3165-5 1
2810F50-25P QCS frame only, 25 mm pitch, 50 pair 80-6113-3163-0 1
2810FT100-25P QCS frame only (tall), 25 mm pitch, 100 pair 80-6113-8899-4 1
2810FT50-25P QCS frame only (tall), 25 mm pitch, 50 pair 80-6113-8947-1 1
2811F100-30P QCS frame only, 30 mm pitch, 100 pair 80-6114-8013-0 1
2811F100MB Wall-mount mounting brackets, forward extension 80-6114-8014-8 1
ACCESSORIES
2810-L Label holder XS-0038-7405-3 100
2810L-J Jumpering label (placed inside cabinet door) 80-6113-3514-4 10
2810L-P Label holder – purple XS-0038-8598-4 100
2810LT-BLGR1-1800 Tagging labels, blue/green, 1-1800 80-6113-8034-8 5
2810LT-BLGR1801-3600 Tagging labels, blue/green, 1801-3600 80-6113-8035-5 5
2810LT-BLGR3601-6000 Tagging labels, blue/green, 3601-6000 80-6113-8036-3 5
2810LT-PU1-1800 Tagging labels, purple, 1-1800 80-6114-8480-1 5
2810LT-PU1801-3600 Tagging labels, purple, 1801-3600 80-6114-8481-9 5
2810LT-PU5401-7200 Tagging labels, purple, 5401-7200 80-6114-8483-5 5
2810LT-YL1-1800 Tagging labels, yellow, 1-1800 80-6114-8060-1 5
2810LT-YL1-5401-7200 Tagging labels, yellow, 5401-7200 80-6114-8063-5 5
2810LT-YL1801-3600 Tagging labels, yellow, 1801-3600 80-6114-8061-9 5
2810LT-YL3601-5400 Tagging labels, yellow, 3601-5400 80-6114-8062-7 5
2810PC-P Priority cap – purple XS-0038-8516-6 100
2810PC-R Priority cap – red XS-0038-7407-9 100
2810PC-Y Priority cap – yellow XS-0038-0280-7 100
2810RC-0 Replacement cap – orange XS-0038-7406-1 100
2810RC-P Replacement cap – purple XS-0038-8599-2 100
2810HT Termination hand tool IDC – small XS-0038-3869-4 10
234058CA SOR OC PKSI-S IDC Termination Tool FQ-1000-3053-2 10
C234056A SOR OC SI-S IDC Insertion Hand Tool FQ-1000-2978-1 10
“RoHS 2011/65/EU” means that the product or part does not contain any of the substances in excess of the maximum concentration values (“MCVs”) in EU RoHS Directive